
GITY OF
Office of,

-tF

N
I NNEil

IEEETE
e

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-4S
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award
December 2, 2021

Ms. TERESITA B. VILAVERT
Proprietor
401K RESORT
Sitio Pako, Purok 7, Monbon
Irosin, Sorsogon

Dear Ms. Villavert:

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to

inform you that the VENUE AND ACCOMI{- FOR TIIE CONDUCT OF TRAINING ON INCIDENT

COMMAND FOR EXECTTTE in the amount of Sixty One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty
Pesos (P 61,950.00 ) is hereby awarded to you.

Very truly yours,

,tr[/,,*,.HAMOR
City Mayor

Conforme

Ms. TERESITA B. \aILAVERT
Proprietor
40lK RESORT
Sitio Pako, Pwok 7, Monbon
Irosin, Sorsogon

crvtt. sEc[Jftl flUil'

A h.vI ittc"
t mrluf+'ttd

(jp M o
'( 'li5(}00r{ JlTl
fit: 0

oi
it]2 t0g

f -' ^ n "^'tr,-- li ) r_Et

BV:
ll-\ r

clP t547ot2 t to6t 1165

In x

outddPll



I

zF

contract No. 291 -2021-SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 3rd day of December ,2021 between Ma. Ester E. Hamor,
City Mayor, City ofSorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " Entiry" ) ofthe one part and
TERESITA B. \{LAVf,RT Proprietor 40lK Rf,SORT ( hoeinafter called the "Supplio" ) of
the other part:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz VENUE ANI)
ACCOMI4 FOR THE CONDUCT OF TRAINING ON INCIDENT COMMAND FOR EXECITwE and

has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods md services in the sum Sixty One
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Pesos (P 61,950.00 ) Only (hereinafter called "the Contract
Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including correctlons
to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid eval

PerFormance Security;

Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto;

1

2

I

&
(J
z4a
I!.,

\ Ei 3

=;
-u

tfi

z

&
r-l

Fl
>a. ,9

dg
a
rc

F

\
d

+-

s
+

\3).,-{g
I'

!i

lll.

lv.

2U?10glr \,

f,EC g g Xt21

IT .\ T E -"1 -z.l

crt/lt .9 !CUR.tiYUNlTln considerati
LGU-Str'r fl' Ci

61,950.00

0 in accordance with his/her/its Bid

ytz j.l

B!:-

0 D o 0a

afi

I
ce

Itr rlrtJ

ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

!

.!4
Et

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winnine bidder asrees that
a.dditional contract documents or information orescribed bv theGppB
tha! are subseouentlv required for submhsion after the contract execution.
slrch as the Notice to Proceed. Variation Orders. and Warrantv Securitra
shall likerrfue form part of the Contract

of Sirty One Thousand Nine Hundred Filty pesos



I The C,tv Goernmenl Sorso agrees to pay lhe above-mentioned sum in

TE RESIT.A B. Iry L,'I]E RT

Proprietor

fu:

4O1K RESORT

, 2021 in the CitY of Sorsogorl

TAX IDENTII{CATION NUMBER

948-889€52

gotl

accordance wilh the terms of the Bidding'

INwlTNEsswhereofthepartiesheretohavecausedfisAgreernenttobeexecutedin
accordance with the laws orur" n"puuti" orflre philippines on the day andyoar first abve written'

U/, HALtoR bilt^
+ki.fi.tJ1.1,

Ci4* A,lavor

for:

CIT'' GOVERNLIENT OF SOR,SOGON

ACKNOWLL-DGEI\TNT

REIIBLIC OF TIIE PHILIPPINES )

PROVINCEOFSORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BEFOREMEIhTS 

-MY

hov ince of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally appeared

NAME

\,trA, ESTERE, HAMOR

Known to me to be the sane persons who executed the forgorng instrunent and

acknowledged to me that the sane is free andvoh:ntary act and deed of the entities which tlEy represent

respectiv ely .

This instrument, is a CONTRACT consisting of rwo (2frage (exclusive of attaclnnents)

including page on which this acknowle@ement is written md signed by the parties.hereto on the left

,"rgin o'f e"it *d every page thereof and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF' I have hereunto set my hand the day, the year and place

aboVe wri$en-

Doc No.
Page No.
Book Nb
Series of

Y C

JF
t,2O'!2

lE. se2!
12-1&?,J,21

ATTY.

'r-lpiro.
FrR o.

N

12&?o21
CITY



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: Iuday 24,2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

December 6. 2021

Ms. TERESITA B. VILAVERT
Proprietor
40lK RESORT
Sitio Pako, Purok 7, Monbon
Irosin, Sorsogon

Dear Ms. Villavert:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to 401K
RESORT that delivery may commence on the VENUE A]\rD ACCoMM. FoR THE CoNDUCT oF
TRAINING oN INCITIENT coMMAI\tD FoR ExEcrrryt , effective on December 3, 2021 and upon
receipt ofthis notice.

Accordingly, you are hereby directed to commence delivery in accordance with the terms and
conditions stipulated in the contract .

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

-llJ-HAMORCity Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on v!1

Name of the Representati ve ofthe Bidder: I-iflthU 'UrilVG

Authorized Signature:

c.i'srl: . :cl'RlrY Itl{lT
ori CiL.it t .',rr'r- (_: p trl U

$utrgoooil ilrt
HEqriHro \J' y'AR

EY:
llt r

ulr L09

CEC g g 1_11

,t clP t547ot211(1611165

0t) 0t 0
gl !rr rI


